

Declaration and Determination under the Australian Service Medal Regulations with Clasp 'SPECIAL OPS' Amendment 2019

I. His Excellency General the Honourable David John Hurley AC DSC (Ret'd), Governor-General of the Commonwealth of Australia, make the following Declaration and Determination under regulation 3 and subregulation 4(2) of the Australian Service Medal Regulations.

Dated lok October 2019

David Hurley Governor-General

By His Excellency's Command

LINDA REYNOLDS

Minister for Defence

Contents

1	Name
2	Commencement
3	Authority
4	Amendment
	Paragraph (b)
6	Paragraph (d)

1 Name

This instrument is the Declaration and Determination under the Australian Service Medal Regulations with Clasp 'SPECIAL OPS' Amendment 2019.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after signature.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under regulation 3 and subregulation 4(2) of the *Australian Service Medal Regulations*.

4 Amendment

This instrument amends the *Declaration and Determination under the Australian Service Medal Regulations*, as published in Special Gazette No. S230 on 29 June 2001.

5 Paragraph (b)

Omit from paragraph (b) "14 February 1975", insert "14 February 1975 until and including 31 October 2019".